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 203293       91010       06/16/15    1072912  3−D MOLECULAR DESIGNS      4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             18.60
 203293       91010       06/16/15    1072912  3−D MOLECULAR DESIGNS      4100     FLOW OF GENETIC INFORMATI            342.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            360.60

 203294       91010       06/16/15    1061572  ACE HARDWARE               4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR MA             44.46
 203294       91010       06/16/15    1061572  ACE HARDWARE               4100     SUPPLIES                              61.94
 203294       91010       06/16/15    1061572  ACE HARDWARE               4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR MA             57.89
 203294       91010       06/16/15    1061572  ACE HARDWARE               4100     SUPPLIES                              13.99
 203294       91010       06/16/15    1061572  ACE HARDWARE               4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR MA             99.95
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            278.23

 203295       91010       06/16/15    1073609  ADORAMA CAMERA             4124     CANNON EF−S 18−55MM F/3.5            199.00
 203295       91010       06/16/15    1073609  ADORAMA CAMERA             4124     ESTIMATED SHIPPING AND HA             15.00
 203295       91010       06/16/15    1073609  ADORAMA CAMERA             4124     KINGSTON TECHNOLOGY USB 3            101.70
 203295       91010       06/16/15    1073609  ADORAMA CAMERA             4124     SANDISK 4GB SECURE DIGITA             28.50
 203295       91010       06/16/15    1073609  ADORAMA CAMERA             4129     BOWER HEAVY DUTY SERIES 3            299.50
 203295       91010       06/16/15    1073609  ADORAMA CAMERA             4129     ESTIMATED SHIPPING AND HA             25.00
 203295       91010       06/16/15    1073609  ADORAMA CAMERA             4129     FUJIFILM FP−100C INSTANT              89.90
 203295       91010       06/16/15    1073609  ADORAMA CAMERA             4129     WESTCOTT BACKGROUND SUPPO            799.60
 203295       91010       06/16/15    1073609  ADORAMA CAMERA             4129     WESTCOTT MASTERPIECE MUSL            219.80
 203295       91010       06/16/15    1073609  ADORAMA CAMERA             4129     WESTCOTT MASTERPIECE MUSL            219.80
 203295       91010       06/16/15    1073609  ADORAMA CAMERA             4100     EPSON STYLUS PRO 4900 INK             86.95
 203295       91010       06/16/15    1073609  ADORAMA CAMERA             4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             27.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,112.25

 203296       91010       06/16/15    1073368  ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SY  3210     PROVIDE TWICE MONTHLY WAS            134.75
 203296       91010       06/16/15    1073368  ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SY  3210     PROVIDE EVERY OTHER MONTH              2.08
 203296       91010       06/16/15    1073368  ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SY  3210     PROVIDE EVERY OTHER MONTH             43.83
 203296       91010       06/16/15    1073368  ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SY  3210     PROVIDE TWICE MONTHLY WAS            141.48
 203296       91010       06/16/15    1073368  ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SY  3210     PROVIDE TWICE MONTHLY WAS            141.48
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            463.62

 203297       91010       06/16/15    1072834  ADVANCED TOOLWARE          3160     PRJ IMPLEMENTATION AND CO          2,800.00

 203298       91010       06/16/15    1079409  AIR CLEANING SPECIALISTS   4100     16X25X1 MERV8/ FIBERGLASS             26.16
 203298       91010       06/16/15    1079409  AIR CLEANING SPECIALISTS   4100     16X25X2 MERV8/FIBERGLASS              56.64
 203298       91010       06/16/15    1079409  AIR CLEANING SPECIALISTS   4100     16X25X4 MERV8/FIBERGLASS             130.32
 203298       91010       06/16/15    1079409  AIR CLEANING SPECIALISTS   4100     20X20X4 MERV8/FIBERGLASS              21.72
 203298       91010       06/16/15    1079409  AIR CLEANING SPECIALISTS   4100     20X25X2 MERV8/FIBERGLASS             129.60
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            364.44

 203299       91010       06/16/15    1071809  AJAX UNIFORM SERVICES      3405     WEEKLY DUST MOP SERVICE               50.00
 203299       91010       06/16/15    1071809  AJAX UNIFORM SERVICES      3405     WEEKLY DUST MOP SERVICE               50.00
 203299       91010       06/16/15    1071809  AJAX UNIFORM SERVICES      3405     WEEKLY DUST MOP SERVICE               50.00
 203299       91010       06/16/15    1071809  AJAX UNIFORM SERVICES      3405     WEEKLY DUST MOP SERVICE               50.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            200.00

 203300       91010       06/16/15    1060758  ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS,   3400     QRTLY PAYMENTS @ 214.35               10.00

 203301       91010       06/16/15    9991837  JOHN ALDWORTH              3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 203302       91010       06/16/15    1076871  ALGY TEAM & PERFORMANCE    4104     ESTIMATED SHIPPING AND HA             36.00
 203302       91010       06/16/15    1076871  ALGY TEAM & PERFORMANCE    4104     FL2603 DESIGN YOUR OWN FL            974.75
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,010.75

 203303       91010       06/16/15    1071910  ALL TYPES ELEVATORS, INC   3405     #AT214250 ANNUAL PRESSURE            791.50
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 203303       91010       06/16/15    1071910  ALL TYPES ELEVATORS, INC   7020     INVOICE #9793301 REPAIR T            369.00
 203303       91010       06/16/15    1071910  ALL TYPES ELEVATORS, INC   3230     INVOICE #9793486                     458.00
 203303       91010       06/16/15    1071910  ALL TYPES ELEVATORS, INC   3230     INVOICE #9793648                     482.10
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,100.60

 203304       91010       06/16/15    1056282  ALLENDALE ASSOCIATION      6720     APR TUITION                        4,315.92

 203305       91010       06/16/15    1062615  ALLIED WASTE/REPUBLIC SER  3210     WASTE HAULING FOR THE DIS          2,286.32
 203305       91010       06/16/15    1062615  ALLIED WASTE/REPUBLIC SER  3210     WASTE HAULING FOR THE DIS          2,441.19
 203305       91010       06/16/15    1062615  ALLIED WASTE/REPUBLIC SER  3210     WASTE HAULING FOR THE DIS            217.56
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,945.07

 203306       91010       06/16/15    1070711  ALPHA GRAPHICS             3600     COMMENCEMENT PROGRAMS              1,751.18

 203307       91010       06/16/15    1059838  AMERICAN DOOR AND DOCK     5202     PER ATTACHED PROPOSAL REP          3,750.00

 203308       91010       06/16/15    1070111  AMERICANEAGLE.COM          4161     MONTHLY HOSTING SERVICES             150.00
 203308       91010       06/16/15    1070111  AMERICANEAGLE.COM          4161     MONTHLY HOSTING SERVICES             675.00
 203308       91010       06/16/15    1070111  AMERICANEAGLE.COM          4161     MONTHLY HOSTING SERVICES             125.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            950.00

 203309       91010       06/16/15    1056046  ANDERSON LOCK              4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR MA            110.47
 203309       91010       06/16/15    1056046  ANDERSON LOCK              4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR MA            175.28
 203309       91010       06/16/15    1056046  ANDERSON LOCK              4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR MA            126.30
 203309       91010       06/16/15    1056046  ANDERSON LOCK              4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR MA             39.51
 203309       91010       06/16/15    1056046  ANDERSON LOCK              4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR JU            223.64
 203309       91010       06/16/15    1056046  ANDERSON LOCK              4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR JU            475.34
 203309       91010       06/16/15    1056046  ANDERSON LOCK              4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR JU             65.67
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,216.21

 203310       91010       06/16/15    1062366  MARY ANDERSON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203311       91010       06/16/15    1012254  ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS    3230     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR SE             90.96

 203312       91010       06/16/15    1073106  ANDERSON’S BOOKSTORE       4100     VARIOUS TITLES  BEING CON            606.43
 203312       91010       06/16/15    1073106  ANDERSON’S BOOKSTORE       4100     SUMMER SCHOOL BOOKS − VAR            289.94
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            896.37

 203313       91010       06/16/15    1073721  APPLE INC                  4160     T99 & ES                             198.00
 203313       91010       06/16/15    1073721  APPLE INC                  4160     ES TW AT                             429.00
 203313       91010       06/16/15    1073721  APPLE INC                  4160     T99 RT AT                            379.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,006.00

 203314       91010       06/16/15    1076420  APPRIZE PROMOTIONAL PRODU  3600     #10 WHITE ENVELOPES WITH             419.00
 203314       91010       06/16/15    1076420  APPRIZE PROMOTIONAL PRODU  3600     6 3/4 WHITE ENVELOPES  PM            230.00
 203314       91010       06/16/15    1076420  APPRIZE PROMOTIONAL PRODU  3600     LETTERHEAD.  PMS 295 BLUE            399.00
 203314       91010       06/16/15    1076420  APPRIZE PROMOTIONAL PRODU  3600     PERMIT 83 #10 WHITE ENVEL            291.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,339.00

 203315       91010       06/16/15    1074944  AQUA DESIGNS               7020     DECODER PER I/EST28458               934.10
 203315       91010       06/16/15    1074944  AQUA DESIGNS               7020     LABOR                                332.50
 203315       91010       06/16/15    1074944  AQUA DESIGNS               3230     REPLACE WATERTRONICS ALTI            485.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,751.60

 203316       91010       06/16/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONE SERVICE                      1,331.29
 203316       91010       06/16/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONE SERVICE                      6,256.30
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 203316       91010       06/16/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONE SERVICE                      7,823.98
 203316       91010       06/16/15    1062163  AT&T                       3900     PHONE SERVICE                         82.34
 203316       91010       06/16/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONE SERVICE                        128.85
 203316       91010       06/16/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONE SERVICE                        128.85
 203316       91010       06/16/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONE SERVICE                        128.85
 203316       91010       06/16/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONE SERVICE                        128.85
 203316       91010       06/16/15    1062163  AT&T                       3401     PHONE SERVICE                        217.34
 203316       91010       06/16/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONE SERVICE                        268.12
 203316       91010       06/16/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONE SERVICE                        268.13
 203316       91010       06/16/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONE SERVICE                        303.16
 203316       91010       06/16/15    1062163  AT&T                       3401     PHONE SERVICE                        869.35
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         17,935.41

 203317       91010       06/16/15    1062141  AT&T LONG DISTANCE         3400     LONG DISTANCE                         44.70
 203317       91010       06/16/15    1062141  AT&T LONG DISTANCE         3400     LONG DISTANCE                         44.70
 203317       91010       06/16/15    1062141  AT&T LONG DISTANCE         3400     LONG DISTANCE                         59.60
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            149.00

 203318       91010       06/16/15    1002704  ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT SOURCE  3230     BOYS GYMNASTICS EQUIPMENT            314.14
 203318       91010       06/16/15    1002704  ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT SOURCE  3230     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             39.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            353.14

 203319       91010       06/16/15    1061511  ATHLETICO,LTD.             3921     APRIL ATC COVERAGE                 7,207.59
 203319       91010       06/16/15    1061511  ATHLETICO,LTD.             3921     APR ATC COVERAGE                     264.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          7,471.59

 203320       91010       06/16/15    9990218  LINDA AUGUSTYN             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203321       91010       06/16/15    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          7007     MIDDLE ATLANTIC UMS1−5.5              34.95

 203322       91010       06/16/15    9991656  ANTHONY BAKKEN             3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 203323       91010       06/16/15    1076071  LOIS BALK                  2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90

 203324       91010       06/16/15    9991629  CHRISTINE BALSANO          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06
 203324       91010       06/16/15    9991629  CHRISTINE BALSANO          2225     REPLACE FEB’15 CHECK                  47.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            247.06

 203325       91010       06/16/15    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     OPEN, RUNNING PO FOR INST             17.00
 203325       91010       06/16/15    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     OPEN, RUNNING PO FOR INST            130.00
 203325       91010       06/16/15    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     OPEN, RUNNING PO FOR INST            160.00
 203325       91010       06/16/15    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3270     INVOICE I−41829, PRODUCT              46.00
 203325       91010       06/16/15    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     OPEN, RUNNING PO FOR INST             35.00
 203325       91010       06/16/15    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     OPEN, RUNNING PO FOR INST             75.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            463.00

 203326       91010       06/16/15    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4100     BOOKS                                 26.40

 203327       91010       06/16/15    1059643  BARNES AND NOBLE           4300     BOOKS PURCHASED TRANSACTI          1,867.17
 203327       91010       06/16/15    1059643  BARNES AND NOBLE           4300     BOOKS PURCHASED                      158.55
 203327       91010       06/16/15    1059643  BARNES AND NOBLE           4300     LEGACY BOOK PURCHASED                 11.19
 203327       91010       06/16/15    1059643  BARNES AND NOBLE           4300     BOOKS PURCHASED                       82.38
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,119.29

 203328       91010       06/16/15    9991630  LUCIO BARTOLAI             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00



SPI                                                                                                         PAGE NUMBER:    4
DATE: 06/03/2015                                 COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 99                          VENCHK11
TIME: 14:35:14                                             CHECK REGISTER                                   ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/15

     FUND − 10 − EDUCATIONAL FUND         

 CHECK NUMBER CASH ACCT   DATE ISSUED −−−−−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−−−−−  ACCT     −−−−−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−−−−            AMOUNT

 203329       91010       06/16/15    9991631  THOMAS BATTAGLIA           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203330       91010       06/16/15    1070008  BEDFORD FREEMAN & WORTH P  4212     STRIVE FOR A 5 FOR APES−B            626.78
 203330       91010       06/16/15    1070008  BEDFORD FREEMAN & WORTH P  4212     STRIVE FOR A 5 FOR APES−B            963.20
 203330       91010       06/16/15    1070008  BEDFORD FREEMAN & WORTH P  4212     BACKORDERED ITEMS                     98.29
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,688.27

 203331       91010       06/16/15    9990013  GREG BELINA                3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 203332       91010       06/16/15    9990016  JOHN BELSKIS               2225     MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT                250.00

 203333       91010       06/16/15    1061712  BLACKBOARD, INC.           4161     RENEWAL                           61,608.54

 203334       91010       06/16/15    1054385  BLAINE WINDOW HARDWARE IN  4100     WINDOW HINGES− 34−16−00−1            153.98

 203335       91010       06/16/15    1071708  BLEACHER AMERICA           3230     INVOICE #2260                        520.00
 203335       91010       06/16/15    1071708  BLEACHER AMERICA           3230     INVOICE #2261                        250.00
 203335       91010       06/16/15    1071708  BLEACHER AMERICA           4100     CURTAIN REPAIR                     1,730.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,500.00

 203336       91010       06/16/15    9990045  JEFFREY BLEI               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203337       91010       06/16/15    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4124     #13412−1008, 15 X 20 CRES            612.00

 203338       91010       06/16/15    9990934  KRISTIN BORMANN            3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 203339       91010       06/16/15    9990073  KATHLEEN BRANT             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203340       91010       06/16/15    9990078  SANDRA MARIE BRENNAN       2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 203341       91010       06/16/15    1072064  CHERYL BRUBAKER            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203342       91010       06/16/15    9990100  DEBORAH BRUNS              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203343       91010       06/16/15    9990101  ROBERT BRUNS               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203344       91010       06/16/15    9990111  BARBARA BURK               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                188.94

 203345       91010       06/16/15    1058462  JUDITH BUSH                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203346       91010       06/16/15    9991632  RAY BUTKUS                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203347       91010       06/16/15    9990120  RICHARD BUTTON             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203348       91010       06/16/15    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     ACT PIL 26068 PEN BLUE .7             26.28
 203348       91010       06/16/15    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     ACT PIL 26069 PEN RED .7M             26.28
 203348       91010       06/16/15    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     ACT PIL 26070 PEN RETRAC              26.28
 203348       91010       06/16/15    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     ACT PIL 26071 PEN RETRAC              26.28
 203348       91010       06/16/15    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     SHIPPING                               8.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            113.12

 203349       91010       06/16/15    1078619  C.O.R.E. ACADEMY           3310     APR TRANSP CORE                    1,598.98

 203350       91010       06/16/15    1078620  C.O.R.E. ACADEMY           6720     APR TUITION                        5,460.96

 203351       91010       06/16/15    1058403  CAMELOT EDUCATION          6720     APRIL TUITION                      9,249.39
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 203352       91010       06/16/15    9990129  DONNA CAMERON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203353       91010       06/16/15    1071727  MICHELLE CANNAN            3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 203354       91010       06/16/15    9990139  JUDITH CARITHERS           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                159.20
 203354       91010       06/16/15    9990139  JUDITH CARITHERS           2225     MEDICAL INS REIMB                    318.40
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            477.60

 203355       91010       06/16/15    1001810  CARLSON PAINT STORE        4100     11 X 14 PHOTO MOUNTING BO            315.00
 203355       91010       06/16/15    1001810  CARLSON PAINT STORE        4100     COLORMOUNT MOUNTING TISSU             43.95
 203355       91010       06/16/15    1001810  CARLSON PAINT STORE        4124     #3398, SPEEDBALL SUPER BL             13.49
 203355       91010       06/16/15    1001810  CARLSON PAINT STORE        4124     #345−2, STRATHMORE SMOOTH            167.00
 203355       91010       06/16/15    1001810  CARLSON PAINT STORE        4124     LENOX 100 DRAWING PAPER 2            460.00
 203355       91010       06/16/15    1001810  CARLSON PAINT STORE        4100     COLORMOUNT MOUNTING TISSU            175.80
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,175.24

 203356       91010       06/16/15    1060390  DELPHINE CASEY             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203357       91010       06/16/15    1072667  REBECCA CASSELL            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203358       91010       06/16/15    1077937  JOHN CATALANI              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                209.80

 203359       91010       06/16/15    1060091  CDW−G                      3160     WLAN REVIEW/REMEDIATION &          5,920.00
 203359       91010       06/16/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     EDGE 8GB KIT 2X4GB DDR3 P            124.28
 203359       91010       06/16/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     ELMO TT−12I DOCUMENT CAME            585.00
 203359       91010       06/16/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     POS−X ION SHORT RANGE SCA             37.00
 203359       91010       06/16/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     ELMO TT−12I DOCUMENT CAME          1,170.00
 203359       91010       06/16/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     LENOVO THINK PAD ONELINK           4,470.00
 203359       91010       06/16/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     SAPPHIRE FIREPRO V4900 1             918.36
 203359       91010       06/16/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     SAPPHIRE FIREPRO V4900 1           1,673.43
 203359       91010       06/16/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4160     OTTERBOX DEFENDER APPLE I             40.50
 203359       91010       06/16/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     HP COLOR LASERJET ENT M65          1,265.00
 203359       91010       06/16/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     HP OJ PRO 8610 E AIO PRIN            185.00
 203359       91010       06/16/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     LVO DOCK BO TP ONELINK PR            596.00
 203359       91010       06/16/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     LVO TP ONELINK DOCK MIDNI            416.00
 203359       91010       06/16/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     LVO TP ONELINK DOCK MIDNI          3,120.00
 203359       91010       06/16/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7007     ACER HDMI TO VGA ADAPTER              45.00
 203359       91010       06/16/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7007     LVO DOCK BO TP ONELINK PR            447.00
 203359       91010       06/16/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7007     VIEWSONIC VA2246M−LED 22"            362.67
 203359       91010       06/16/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     ACER HDMI TO VGA ADAPTER              75.00
 203359       91010       06/16/15    1060091  CDW−G                      5417     1824107 − HP LASERJET ENT            477.49
 203359       91010       06/16/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     C2G 0.5M HDMI TO DVI CABL            152.25
 203359       91010       06/16/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     C2G 0.5M HDMI TO DVI CABL             26.25
 203359       91010       06/16/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     ACER HDMI TO VGA ADAPTER              75.00
 203359       91010       06/16/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     PLANTRONICS AUDIO 655 DSP            450.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         22,631.73

 203360       91010       06/16/15    1076853  CENTER ON DEAFNESS         6720     APR TUITION & RETRO                2,686.95

 203361       91010       06/16/15    1080309  CHAMBER 630                3400     GOLF OUTING                          100.00
 203361       91010       06/16/15    1080309  CHAMBER 630                3400     MONTHLY MEMBERSHIP                    25.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            125.00

 203362       91010       06/16/15    1072735  COTG                       4100     XEROX 3325 DESK TOP UNIT             950.00
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 203363       91010       06/16/15    1079498  CHILEDA INSTITUTE, INC.    6721     APR TUITION/R&B                   13,684.80

 203364       91010       06/16/15    9990170  DAVID CLAUS                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203365       91010       06/16/15    9990179  ROBERT COHOON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90

 203366       91010       06/16/15    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     INTERNET                           5,130.03
 203366       91010       06/16/15    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     INTERNET                           5,130.04
 203366       91010       06/16/15    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     INTERNET                             570.00
 203366       91010       06/16/15    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     INTERNET                             570.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         11,400.07

 203367       91010       06/16/15    1070155  COMCAST                    3400     CABLE TV                               2.11

 203368       91010       06/16/15    1002340  COMMONWEALTH EDISON        4660     ELECTRIC−LEGION FIELD                 21.47

 203369       91010       06/16/15    9990251  DENIS COSTELLO             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203370       91010       06/16/15    1078168  CREATIVE NOTEBOOK SOLUTIO  4100     PLTW ENGINEERING NOTEBOOK            231.00

 203371       91010       06/16/15    9990271  SCOTT CUMMING              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203372       91010       06/16/15    9991633  DONNA DANHELKA             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203373       91010       06/16/15    1002628  DAOES/TECHNOLOGY CTR OF D  6714     FEE WAIVERS                       11,750.00
 203373       91010       06/16/15    1002628  DAOES/TECHNOLOGY CTR OF D  6714     ADD’L FEE WAIVER STUD                200.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         11,950.00

 203374       91010       06/16/15    1074408  MARCIA DARCY               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                102.10

 203375       91010       06/16/15    9990296  JUDITH DAVID               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                243.53

 203376       91010       06/16/15    9990297  CATHERINE DAVIDSON         2225     MONTLHY MEDICAL REIMB                205.00

 203377       91010       06/16/15    9991733  OMAR DAVIS                 3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 203378       91010       06/16/15    1079112  DAZIAN FABRICS             7020     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI            330.05
 203378       91010       06/16/15    1079112  DAZIAN FABRICS             7020     SECOND AND FINAL PAYMENT:          1,697.40
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,027.45

 203379       91010       06/16/15    9991602  FRANK DING                 3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 203380       91010       06/16/15    9990324  DEBORAH DIPERT             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203381       91010       06/16/15    9991634  GAIL DITCHMAN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                203.67

 203382       91010       06/16/15    1071566  DOLLAMUR                   7011     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI            365.00
 203382       91010       06/16/15    1071566  DOLLAMUR                   7011     QUOTE 1 1.5X40’X42 WRESTL          6,500.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          6,865.00

 203383       91010       06/16/15    1078164  DOORS DONE RIGHT           3230     INVOICE #7306                        451.00

 203384       91010       06/16/15    1003008  D. G. SANITARY DISTRICT    3701     SHS SEWER MAY 15                     332.38
 203384       91010       06/16/15    1003008  D. G. SANITARY DISTRICT    3701     SHS SEWER MAY 15                     316.93
 203384       91010       06/16/15    1003008  D. G. SANITARY DISTRICT    3701     SHS SEWER MAY 15                     552.05
 203384       91010       06/16/15    1003008  D. G. SANITARY DISTRICT    3701     SHS SEWER MAY 15                   1,005.84
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 203384       91010       06/16/15    1003008  D. G. SANITARY DISTRICT    3701     ASC SEWER MAY 15                      45.80
 203384       91010       06/16/15    1003008  D. G. SANITARY DISTRICT    3701     GARAGE SEWER MAY 15                  110.26
 203384       91010       06/16/15    1003008  D. G. SANITARY DISTRICT    3701     SHS SEWER MAY 15                      46.16
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,409.42

 203385       91010       06/16/15    9991635  GERALDINE DOYLE−SNELL      2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                122.00

 203386       91010       06/16/15    1064621  DUPAGE FEDERATION ON HS R  3000     SP & SIGN INTERPS                    378.49

 203387       91010       06/16/15    1073234  EARTHSONGS                 4103     AVE MARIA (CARRILLO) (SSA             33.00
 203387       91010       06/16/15    1073234  EARTHSONGS                 4103     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI              6.65
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             39.65

 203388       91010       06/16/15    1059713  GEORGE EBLIN               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203389       91010       06/16/15    1062715  JAMES W ECKWALL            3230     PIANO TUNING                          80.00

 203390       91010       06/16/15    1058127  ROBERT D. ECKWALL          3272     PIANO TUNING                          50.00
 203390       91010       06/16/15    1058127  ROBERT D. ECKWALL          3272     PIANO TUNING                         100.00
 203390       91010       06/16/15    1058127  ROBERT D. ECKWALL          4000     PIANO TUNING                          75.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            225.00

 203391       91010       06/16/15    1078288  EDGENUITY                  3000     CONCURRENT USER LICENSES          32,500.00

 203392       91010       06/16/15    9990350  IDA EDWARDS                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203393       91010       06/16/15    1076778  EJAZZLINES.COM             4171     CAT # 0−24844, VEHICLE, A             39.60
 203393       91010       06/16/15    1076778  EJAZZLINES.COM             4171     CAT. # 36061, GIVE UP THE             38.40
 203393       91010       06/16/15    1076778  EJAZZLINES.COM             4171     ESTIMATED SHIPPING AND HA             13.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             91.00

 203394       91010       06/16/15    1063126  ELIM CHRISTIAN SERVICES    3190     JAN HOT LUNCH ELIM                   144.50
 203394       91010       06/16/15    1063126  ELIM CHRISTIAN SERVICES    6720     JAN TUITION                       15,059.45
 203394       91010       06/16/15    1063126  ELIM CHRISTIAN SERVICES    3190     HOT LUNCH APR                        161.50
 203394       91010       06/16/15    1063126  ELIM CHRISTIAN SERVICES    6720     TUITION APRIL                     17,771.65
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         33,137.10

 203395       91010       06/16/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     DESIGNJET T120 YELLOW INK            121.98
 203395       91010       06/16/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     EPSON ARTISAN 1430 MAGENT             43.98
 203395       91010       06/16/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     EPSON ARTISAN 1430 YELLOW             43.98
 203395       91010       06/16/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP 1606 PRINTER CARTRIDGE            200.97
 203395       91010       06/16/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP 2055 PRINTER CARTRIDGE            111.99
 203395       91010       06/16/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP 400/401 PRINTER CARTRI            197.97
 203395       91010       06/16/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP3525 TONER COLLECTION U             41.97
 203395       91010       06/16/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP CP 4525 YELLOW PRINTER            701.97
 203395       91010       06/16/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HPCP 4525 CYAN PRINTER CA            233.99
 203395       91010       06/16/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HPCP4525 MAGENTA PRINTER             233.99
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,932.79

 203396       91010       06/16/15    1074234  GORDON ENGELBACH           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203397       91010       06/16/15    9990372  VICTORIA EVERITT           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203398       91010       06/16/15    1056801  GEORGE FEUERSCHWENGER      2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                117.02

 203399       91010       06/16/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                     10,298.23
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 203399       91010       06/16/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                      9,203.21
 203399       91010       06/16/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                      6,443.52
 203399       91010       06/16/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN FIELD TRIPS                      238.84
 203399       91010       06/16/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN FIELD TRIPS                      506.70
 203399       91010       06/16/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                     11,030.75
 203399       91010       06/16/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                     14,333.69
 203399       91010       06/16/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                      3,922.52
 203399       91010       06/16/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                      6,658.58
 203399       91010       06/16/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                      2,219.78
 203399       91010       06/16/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN FIELD TRIPS                       99.00
 203399       91010       06/16/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3900     DGN FIELD TRIPS                       99.00
 203399       91010       06/16/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN FIELD TRIPS                      166.30
 203399       91010       06/16/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS FIELD TRIPS                      666.60
 203399       91010       06/16/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS FIELD TRIPS                      380.82
 203399       91010       06/16/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              4121     DGS FIELD TRIPS                    1,366.34
 203399       91010       06/16/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS FIELD TRIPS                    2,008.62
 203399       91010       06/16/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              4121     DGS FIELD TRIPS                    2,252.84
 203399       91010       06/16/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS FIELD TRIPS                      357.90
 203399       91010       06/16/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3300     DGS FIELD TRIPS                      436.84
 203399       91010       06/16/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              4121     DGS FIELD TRIPS                      781.52
 203399       91010       06/16/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS FIELD TRIPS                    4,977.74
 203399       91010       06/16/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN FIELD TRIPS                    1,726.80
 203399       91010       06/16/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS FIELD TRIPS                      394.80
 203399       91010       06/16/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              4121     DGS FIELD TRIPS                      233.70
 203399       91010       06/16/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN FIELD TRIPS                      725.70
 203399       91010       06/16/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS PE                               450.68
 203399       91010       06/16/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     REG ROUTES                       161,916.60
 203399       91010       06/16/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     TCD ROUTES                        12,420.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                        256,317.62

 203400       91010       06/16/15    9990388  MARY LYNN FISHER           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203401       91010       06/16/15    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     BIO GLASSES, BLACK − SAFE            215.69
 203401       91010       06/16/15    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     BLOOD PRESSURE SET, STUDE             75.48
 203401       91010       06/16/15    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     PETRI DISH, DISPOSABLE, 5            120.91
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            412.08

 203402       91010       06/16/15    1077657  FORECAST 5 ANALYTICS INC   3170     LICENSE AGREEMENT                  8,000.00

 203403       91010       06/16/15    1074166  MATTHEW FORMATO            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203404       91010       06/16/15    1057544  FOX TECH TRANSITION CENTE  6720     APR TUITION                        3,712.46

 203405       91010       06/16/15    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3180     PROFESSIONAL FEES                  4,151.20
 203405       91010       06/16/15    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3180     PROFESSIONAL FEES                  1,927.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          6,078.20

 203406       91010       06/16/15    9990408  DONNA FRASOR               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203407       91010       06/16/15    1080414  TIFFANEY FRONGILLO M.S.,   6720     FBA                                1,875.00

 203408       91010       06/16/15    1073676  FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD   3320     HYDRAULIC SPEAKER STANDS             119.28

 203409       91010       06/16/15    9991655  DOROTHY GAMMON             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203410       91010       06/16/15    9990443  LAURENCE GASSEN            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06
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 203411       91010       06/16/15    1073602  GIANT STEPS ILLINOIS       6720     JUNE RT TUITION                    2,488.72

 203412       91010       06/16/15    1070736  GLASS & MIRROR AMERICA     3230     QUOTE #48321                       2,278.00

 203413       91010       06/16/15    1058677  GLENOAKS THERAPEUTIC DAY   6720     APR TUITION                       11,843.08

 203414       91010       06/16/15    1077921  JOHN GONCIAR               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 30.69

 203415       91010       06/16/15    1076064  LINDA GONCIAR              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203416       91010       06/16/15    1056122  LORRAINE GOODWIN           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 203417       91010       06/16/15    9990483  CHARLES GOSLING            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203418       91010       06/16/15    9990487  ROBERT GRAHAM              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203419       91010       06/16/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9722121564                  216.80
 203419       91010       06/16/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9722553071                   25.07
 203419       91010       06/16/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9727749401                   55.42
 203419       91010       06/16/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9727832504                   19.66
 203419       91010       06/16/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9729244708                  125.15
 203419       91010       06/16/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9731637535                  195.89
 203419       91010       06/16/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9733901178                  108.40
 203419       91010       06/16/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9734002885                   59.50
 203419       91010       06/16/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               7020     INVOICE #9736369571                  280.08
 203419       91010       06/16/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9736789364                   13.87
 203419       91010       06/16/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9737360264                   57.60
 203419       91010       06/16/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9739640309                    9.16
 203419       91010       06/16/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9740486148                   75.84
 203419       91010       06/16/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               7007     INVOICE #9741155221                3,373.99
 203419       91010       06/16/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9741503420 (POOL             24.30
 203419       91010       06/16/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9741668298                   58.96
 203419       91010       06/16/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9743104367                   50.97
 203419       91010       06/16/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               3230     INVOICE #9744400574                  353.39
 203419       91010       06/16/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     FLUORESCENT LINEAR LAMP              334.80
 203419       91010       06/16/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     ACCESS COVER PIPE                      8.47
 203419       91010       06/16/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               5302     INVOICE #9748466894                  375.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          5,822.32

 203420       91010       06/16/15    1076430  LOIS C GRALLER             3000     SL DK MAY                            693.75

 203421       91010       06/16/15    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  7007     BRENT CERAMICS WHEEL FOOT            130.00
 203421       91010       06/16/15    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  7007     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             10.81
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            140.81

 203422       91010       06/16/15    1079003  JUDITH GRIESHEIM           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 203423       91010       06/16/15    1062540  BARBARA GRIGSBY            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 203424       91010       06/16/15    9990502  WAYNE GROESS               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                159.20

 203425       91010       06/16/15    9990503  WILLIAM GRONKO             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203426       91010       06/16/15    9991637  BARBARA GSCHIEL            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06
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 203427       91010       06/16/15    9990526  LINDA HALLECKSON           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 36.85

 203428       91010       06/16/15    1004348  HALOGEN SUPPLY COMPANY, I  3000     QUOTE #QCJB37                      3,315.71
 203428       91010       06/16/15    1004348  HALOGEN SUPPLY COMPANY, I  3000     QUOTE #QCJB37                     −3,315.71
 203428       91010       06/16/15    1004348  HALOGEN SUPPLY COMPANY, I  3000     QUOTE #QCJB37                      2,820.72
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,820.72

 203429       91010       06/16/15    1078401  JUDITH HAMONTRE            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203430       91010       06/16/15    1056802  GERALD HANSEN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                246.38

 203431       91010       06/16/15    1053490  HAWTHORNE EDUCATIONAL SER  4160     03710  ABES−R2:13−18 SCHO             23.00
 203431       91010       06/16/15    1053490  HAWTHORNE EDUCATIONAL SER  4160     03711 NABES−R2:13−18 SCHO            132.00
 203431       91010       06/16/15    1053490  HAWTHORNE EDUCATIONAL SER  4160     03712 ABES−R2:13−18 QUICK            138.00
 203431       91010       06/16/15    1053490  HAWTHORNE EDUCATIONAL SER  4160     03720 ABES−R2:13−18 HOME              23.00
 203431       91010       06/16/15    1053490  HAWTHORNE EDUCATIONAL SER  4160     03721 ABES−R2:13−18 HOME              44.00
 203431       91010       06/16/15    1053490  HAWTHORNE EDUCATIONAL SER  4160     05500 BES−4:  SHORT SV TE             23.00
 203431       91010       06/16/15    1053490  HAWTHORNE EDUCATIONAL SER  4160     05510 BES−4:  SHORT SV RA            132.00
 203431       91010       06/16/15    1053490  HAWTHORNE EDUCATIONAL SER  4160     05530  BES−4:  SHORT HV T             23.00
 203431       91010       06/16/15    1053490  HAWTHORNE EDUCATIONAL SER  4160     05531 BES−4:  SHORT HV RA             44.00
 203431       91010       06/16/15    1053490  HAWTHORNE EDUCATIONAL SER  4160     05501 BES−4:  SHORT QUICK            138.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            720.00

 203432       91010       06/16/15    9990552  THOMAS HAYEK               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203433       91010       06/16/15    9990554  DANIEL HAYMAN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                140.34

 203434       91010       06/16/15    1071454  HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEM  3320     3/9 PRINTER REPAIR                   130.00

 203435       91010       06/16/15    1074805  HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEM  7013     HP 4700 − RM 251 − FUSER              69.00

 203436       91010       06/16/15    1072112  HELPING HAND CENTER        6720     APR TUITOIN                        6,466.08
 203436       91010       06/16/15    1072112  HELPING HAND CENTER        6720     APR TUITION                        6,466.08
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         12,932.16

 203437       91010       06/16/15    1078766  HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE EQU  4100     INVOICE #0003017352−IN                18.68

 203438       91010       06/16/15    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     PLANT FOR STAFF                       75.00
 203438       91010       06/16/15    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     PLANT FOR STAFF                       60.00
 203438       91010       06/16/15    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     PLANT FOR STAFF                       49.50
 203438       91010       06/16/15    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     FLOWERS FOR STAFF                     60.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            244.50

 203439       91010       06/16/15    9990572  BARBARA HERTKO             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90

 203440       91010       06/16/15    1004626  HILLSIDE ACADEMY           6720     APR TUITION                        1,807.60

 203441       91010       06/16/15    1004635  HINCKLEY SPRINGS           4114     WATER SERVICE − RUNNING P             44.19
 203441       91010       06/16/15    1004635  HINCKLEY SPRINGS           4100     COFFEE SERVICE FROM JULY              56.49
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            100.68

 203442       91010       06/16/15    1070177  DIANE HIRES                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203443       91010       06/16/15    1059714  HARVEY HISGEN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 203444       91010       06/16/15    9990580  ALAN HOFFMANN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06
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 203445       91010       06/16/15    9990583  WILLIAM HOIS               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203446       91010       06/16/15    1061819  NANCY HOLT                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203447       91010       06/16/15    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     POLO SHIRT W/LOGO                     25.00
 203447       91010       06/16/15    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     DESIGN # 15−0986, 72 T−SH            434.00
 203447       91010       06/16/15    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        3600     POLO SHIRTS                        1,050.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,509.00

 203448       91010       06/16/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                     10.54
 203448       91010       06/16/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     ELECTRIC SUPPLY                        3.94
 203448       91010       06/16/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                     84.67
 203448       91010       06/16/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     PLUMBING SUPPLY                       82.83
 203448       91010       06/16/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                     32.85
 203448       91010       06/16/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     GENERAL PURPOSE HYDROPHIL             18.08
 203448       91010       06/16/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 5302     FRIDGE FOR SOCIAL STUDIES            566.10
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            799.01

 203449       91010       06/16/15    1058302  HOME DEPOT                 4100     SUPPLIES                             100.80
 203449       91010       06/16/15    1058302  HOME DEPOT                 4100     SUPPLIES                              65.81
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            166.61

 203450       91010       06/16/15    9990592  KAY HORN                   2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                159.00

 203451       91010       06/16/15    1080350  HOVING PIT STOP            3900     INVOICE 109218 − 41ST/SAR             70.00
 203451       91010       06/16/15    1080350  HOVING PIT STOP            3900     109219 − PRINCE & SHERMAN             70.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            140.00

 203452       91010       06/16/15    9990601  SUSAN HOWE                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203453       91010       06/16/15    1072836  HP PRODUCTS                4100     #166402 CAS4041 DECOR JRT          1,881.95

 203454       91010       06/16/15    1063014  ICE MOUNTAIN WATER         4100     BOTTLED WATER SERVICE JUL             67.12
 203454       91010       06/16/15    1063014  ICE MOUNTAIN WATER         3700     RENTAL OF WATER COOLER EQ             44.12
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            111.24

 203455       91010       06/16/15    1073648  INDIAN PRAIRIE SCHOOL DIS  3300     APRIL HOMELESS                       576.46

 203456       91010       06/16/15    1080432  INNERSYNC STUDIO           4161     OPTION A−WBSTE MIGRAT                  3.00
 203456       91010       06/16/15    1080432  INNERSYNC STUDIO           4161     ANNUAL LICENSE AND MAINTA          3,940.20
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,943.20

 203457       91010       06/16/15    1057158  CONSTELLATION ENERGY − NA  4650     GAS − ASC                            245.76
 203457       91010       06/16/15    1057158  CONSTELLATION ENERGY − NA  4650     GAS − NORTH                        8,101.98
 203457       91010       06/16/15    1057158  CONSTELLATION ENERGY − NA  4650     GAS − SOUTH                        4,018.13
 203457       91010       06/16/15    1057158  CONSTELLATION ENERGY − NA  4650     GAS − SOUTH                          200.90
 203457       91010       06/16/15    1057158  CONSTELLATION ENERGY − NA  4650     GAS − VENARD                         143.47
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         12,710.24

 203458       91010       06/16/15    1076984  CONSTELLATION ENERGY SER   4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                  28,277.00
 203458       91010       06/16/15    1076984  CONSTELLATION ENERGY SER   4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                   1,885.32
 203458       91010       06/16/15    1076984  CONSTELLATION ENERGY SER   4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                   1,590.81
 203458       91010       06/16/15    1076984  CONSTELLATION ENERGY SER   4660     ELECTRIC − VENARD                    450.71
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         32,203.84
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 203459       91010       06/16/15    1062258  J WESTON WALCH             4202     CCSS INTEGRATED PATHWAY M          9,730.00
 203459       91010       06/16/15    1062258  J WESTON WALCH             4202     SHIPPING 10%                         973.00
 203459       91010       06/16/15    1062258  J WESTON WALCH             4202     CCSS IP MATH 2 PARCC−ALIG          1,501.20
 203459       91010       06/16/15    1062258  J WESTON WALCH             4202     CCSS INTEGRATED PATHWAY M            695.00
 203459       91010       06/16/15    1062258  J WESTON WALCH             4202     SHIPPING − 10%                        55.60
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         12,954.80

 203460       91010       06/16/15    9990639  RONALD JAKES               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203461       91010       06/16/15    1072811  DENNIS JASTRZAB            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203462       91010       06/16/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR             156.27
 203462       91010       06/16/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              67.07
 203462       91010       06/16/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4100     RUNNING PURCHASE ORDER                76.92
 203462       91010       06/16/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR             130.99
 203462       91010       06/16/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     FACS GROCERIES FOR MAY SU            109.67
 203462       91010       06/16/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              51.94
 203462       91010       06/16/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              12.94
 203462       91010       06/16/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4116     PBIS COOKIES                          30.23
 203462       91010       06/16/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4116     PBIS COOKIES                          38.54
 203462       91010       06/16/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR             238.13
 203462       91010       06/16/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              32.54
 203462       91010       06/16/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              40.87
 203462       91010       06/16/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR             138.35
 203462       91010       06/16/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4116     PBIS COOKIES                          33.83
 203462       91010       06/16/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              69.63
 203462       91010       06/16/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              86.34
 203462       91010       06/16/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4100     RUNNING PURCHASE ORDER                71.06
 203462       91010       06/16/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR           1,073.80
 203462       91010       06/16/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4116     PBIS COOKIES                          35.88
 203462       91010       06/16/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR             186.90
 203462       91010       06/16/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4100     RUNNING PURCHASE ORDER               111.36
 203462       91010       06/16/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              43.00
 203462       91010       06/16/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              89.99
 203462       91010       06/16/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              90.44
 203462       91010       06/16/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR             144.45
 203462       91010       06/16/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              69.80
 203462       91010       06/16/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              50.90
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,281.84

 203463       91010       06/16/15    1063156  JOHN DEERE LANDSCAPES, IN  4100     100% CALCIUM CHLORIDE                423.75

 203464       91010       06/16/15    9990659  BRUCE JOHNSON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                148.54

 203465       91010       06/16/15    1005149  JOHNSON CONTROLS           4100     INVOICE #1−21024321848             1,542.74
 203465       91010       06/16/15    1005149  JOHNSON CONTROLS           5998     B210LP BASE                           24.00
 203465       91010       06/16/15    1005149  JOHNSON CONTROLS           5998     PER PROPOSAL OF 4/7/15 29             96.00
 203465       91010       06/16/15    1005149  JOHNSON CONTROLS           5998     RSS STROBE                           100.00
 203465       91010       06/16/15    1005149  JOHNSON CONTROLS           4100     REPAIRS TO FIRE ALARM−MAP          1,296.15
 203465       91010       06/16/15    1005149  JOHNSON CONTROLS           3405     NORTH HIGH MONTHLY FEE             1,092.92
 203465       91010       06/16/15    1005149  JOHNSON CONTROLS           3405     SOUTH HIGH MONTHLY FEE             1,388.92
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          5,540.73

 203466       91010       06/16/15    9990674  PAMELA MARY JONES          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203467       91010       06/16/15    1079899  LINDA JONTRY               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                152.46
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 203468       91010       06/16/15    9990680  PATRICIA JORDAN            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203469       91010       06/16/15    1076787  KAGAN PUBLISHING           4100     #BKCL  KAGAN COOPERATIVE           1,652.00
 203469       91010       06/16/15    1076787  KAGAN PUBLISHING           4100     #NKCL−V8 KAGAN COOPERATIV          1,348.53
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,000.53

 203470       91010       06/16/15    9991696  VICTORIA KAHLE             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203471       91010       06/16/15    1080491  KAJEET INC                 3000     KAJEET SMARTSPOTS (KAJEET         19,969.00

 203472       91010       06/16/15    9991857  SCOTT KASIK                3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 203473       91010       06/16/15    1079873  KASKASKIA SPEC ED DIST #8  6710     Q3 TUITION                         8,655.75

 203474       91010       06/16/15    9990704  ROBERT KATREIN             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00
 203474       91010       06/16/15    9990704  ROBERT KATREIN             2225     REPLACE JAN’15 CHECK                 250.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            500.00

 203475       91010       06/16/15    9990705  BERNADETTE KAVANAGH        2225     MEDICAL INS REIMB                    219.31

 203476       91010       06/16/15    9990708  MICHAEL KAYSE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 36.85

 203477       91010       06/16/15    9990711  DALE KELLY                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203478       91010       06/16/15    1070619  KENDOR MUSIC PUBLISHERS    4171     ESTIMATED SHIPPING AND HA             11.38
 203478       91010       06/16/15    1070619  KENDOR MUSIC PUBLISHERS    4171     PRODUCT #43175, FOO BIRDS             56.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             67.38

 203479       91010       06/16/15    9990716  TERRENCE KENT              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203480       91010       06/16/15    9991860  KEVIN KEOGH                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 78.00

 203481       91010       06/16/15    1077769  ELAINE KIES                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203482       91010       06/16/15    9991653  CHARLOTTE KINNANE          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203483       91010       06/16/15    1060850  FRED KIRSCH                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                149.80

 203484       91010       06/16/15    9990746  WILLIAM KOLEK              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                169.77

 203485       91010       06/16/15    1072450  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4102     QUARTERLY MAINTENANCE AGR            650.14
 203485       91010       06/16/15    1072450  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4102     QUARTERLY INVOICE FOR MAI             36.49
 203485       91010       06/16/15    1072450  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4100     KONICA MINOLTA COPY CHARG             13.80
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            700.43

 203486       91010       06/16/15    1076212  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4102     RUNNING PO FROM 12/20/14             158.96
 203486       91010       06/16/15    1076212  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4102     6 MONTH PO FOR LEASE PAYM          4,325.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,483.96

 203487       91010       06/16/15    9990766  CYNTHIA KRAUSE             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                243.62

 203488       91010       06/16/15    9990789  WILLIAM KUPISCH            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 36.85

 203489       91010       06/16/15    1057563  LAGRANGE AREA DEPT OF SPE  3100     STUDENT COUNSELING                 1,000.00
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 203490       91010       06/16/15    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING                        247.94
 203490       91010       06/16/15    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING                        141.68
 203490       91010       06/16/15    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING                        141.68
 203490       91010       06/16/15    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING                         35.42
 203490       91010       06/16/15    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING                        354.20
 203490       91010       06/16/15    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING                        247.94
 203490       91010       06/16/15    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING                        177.10
 203490       91010       06/16/15    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING                        177.10
 203490       91010       06/16/15    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING                        318.78
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,841.84

 203491       91010       06/16/15    9990838  MARY LINDQUIST             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                165.76

 203492       91010       06/16/15    1061451  JANICE LINGAFELTER         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203493       91010       06/16/15    9990841  KATHLEEN LISS              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203494       91010       06/16/15    1005670  LITTLE FRIENDS, INC.       6720     JUNE RT TUITION                      529.32
 203494       91010       06/16/15    1005670  LITTLE FRIENDS, INC.       6720     JUNE RT TUITION                    1,058.64
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,587.96

 203495       91010       06/16/15    9990849  DANA LOGAN                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203496       91010       06/16/15    1063115  LONGBEHN AND CO., INC.     3600     81500825, 1000 3X5 MAGNET            395.28

 203497       91010       06/16/15    9991641  BYRON LOTT                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203498       91010       06/16/15    9990859  KATHLEEN LUCZYNSKI         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203499       91010       06/16/15    9990863  LINDA LUXEN                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                159.20

 203500       91010       06/16/15    9991642  RUPERT MALONE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 203501       91010       06/16/15    9990895  JUDITH MANNING             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                178.70

 203502       91010       06/16/15    1062868  MARKERTEK VIDEO SUPPLY     4100     AC3PDMX5PRO − ACCU−CABLE             129.50
 203502       91010       06/16/15    1062868  MARKERTEK VIDEO SUPPLY     4100     AC5PDMX10PRO − ACCU−CABLE             99.75
 203502       91010       06/16/15    1062868  MARKERTEK VIDEO SUPPLY     4100     DMX35T − WHIRLWIND DMX35T            168.35
 203502       91010       06/16/15    1062868  MARKERTEK VIDEO SUPPLY     4100     NA3F5M − NEUTRIK NA3F5M X             51.95
 203502       91010       06/16/15    1062868  MARKERTEK VIDEO SUPPLY     4100     NA3M5F − NEUTRIK NA3M5F 3             62.45
 203502       91010       06/16/15    1062868  MARKERTEK VIDEO SUPPLY     4100     NAC3FCA − NEUTRIK NAC3FCA             18.57
 203502       91010       06/16/15    1062868  MARKERTEK VIDEO SUPPLY     4100     NAC3FCB − NEUTRIK NAC3FCB             18.57
 203502       91010       06/16/15    1062868  MARKERTEK VIDEO SUPPLY     4100     RT6−10 OE − RIP−TIE CABLE            151.92
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            701.06

 203503       91010       06/16/15    1073380  TIMOTHY MASH               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 38.26

 203504       91010       06/16/15    9990917  LOUKIA MASTRODIMOS         3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 203505       91010       06/16/15    1075226  WALTER MATUNE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90

 203506       91010       06/16/15    1078898  MAXIM STAFFING SOLUTIONS   3000     1:1 RN N&S                         1,937.50
 203506       91010       06/16/15    1078898  MAXIM STAFFING SOLUTIONS   3000     1:1 RN DGS                         2,131.25
 203506       91010       06/16/15    1078898  MAXIM STAFFING SOLUTIONS   3000     1:1 RN DGS                         1,237.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          5,306.25
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 203507       91010       06/16/15    1070188  MAXIMUM PRINTING & GRAPHI  4100     INVOICE #25057, CARNEGIE             100.00
 203507       91010       06/16/15    1070188  MAXIMUM PRINTING & GRAPHI  3000     INVITATIONS                          171.78
 203507       91010       06/16/15    1070188  MAXIMUM PRINTING & GRAPHI  3000     BROCHURES                            156.90
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            428.68

 203508       91010       06/16/15    1079066  MICHAEL MAYFIELD           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203509       91010       06/16/15    9990929  VERA MCCABE                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                165.76

 203510       91010       06/16/15    9990941  MARK MCDONALD              3328     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                 250.00

 203511       91010       06/16/15    1076166  TERRY MCFADDEN             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203512       91010       06/16/15    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     MAY BILLS                             23.51
 203512       91010       06/16/15    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     MAY BILLS                            140.56
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            164.07

 203513       91010       06/16/15    1056804  HAROLD MITCHELL            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                149.80

 203514       91010       06/16/15    9990996  JAMES MIZENER              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203515       91010       06/16/15    9990998  JANINE MODJESKI            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                206.28

 203516       91010       06/16/15    9990999  ELWIN MOHNS                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203517       91010       06/16/15    9991002  LORRINE MOLONEY            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                192.24

 203518       91010       06/16/15    1060810  SAM MOSCATO                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203519       91010       06/16/15    9991026  RICHARD MUEGGE             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203520       91010       06/16/15    9991037  COLLEEN MURPHY             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.00

 203521       91010       06/16/15    9991047  SHILA NAIK                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 36.45

 203522       91010       06/16/15    1052449  NATIONAL BUSINESS FURNITU  5302     QUOTE #QM319734                      844.00
 203522       91010       06/16/15    1052449  NATIONAL BUSINESS FURNITU  7007     OTGCUST BLACK MESH BACK C          5,754.24
 203522       91010       06/16/15    1052449  NATIONAL BUSINESS FURNITU  5302     CROSS BASED LECTURN                  184.55
 203522       91010       06/16/15    1052449  NATIONAL BUSINESS FURNITU  5302     36X24 STANDING WORKTABLE             272.55
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          7,055.34

 203523       91010       06/16/15    1055428  NATIONAL SEED CO.          4100     TORDON RTU                            22.00
 203523       91010       06/16/15    1055428  NATIONAL SEED CO.          4100     CHALK FIELD MARKING MATER            209.40
 203523       91010       06/16/15    1055428  NATIONAL SEED CO.          4100     GRASS SEED/70% KENTUCKY B          2,500.00
 203523       91010       06/16/15    1055428  NATIONAL SEED CO.          4100     22−0−5 WITH TRIMEC                   450.00
 203523       91010       06/16/15    1055428  NATIONAL SEED CO.          4100     JET SPRAY TRIMENE CANS                78.00
 203523       91010       06/16/15    1055428  NATIONAL SEED CO.          4100     TRIIPLET−LOW ODOR                    210.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,469.40

 203524       91010       06/16/15    1006503  NCTM/NATIONAL COUNCIL OF   4100     STOCK# 14861 PRINCIPLES T          1,374.27

 203525       91010       06/16/15    9991055  ALICE NEENAN               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203526       91010       06/16/15    1080130  NEOFUNDS BY NEOPOST        3400     POSTAGE                            1,500.00

 203527       91010       06/16/15    1061909  KATHERINE NESTROCK         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06
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 203528       91010       06/16/15    1006650  NEUCO INC                  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR MA            313.61
 203528       91010       06/16/15    1006650  NEUCO INC                  3230     MAY BILLS                          1,227.56
 203528       91010       06/16/15    1006650  NEUCO INC                  3230     MAY BILLS                            240.16
 203528       91010       06/16/15    1006650  NEUCO INC                  3230     MAY BILLS                             41.59
 203528       91010       06/16/15    1006650  NEUCO INC                  3230     MAY BILLS                            267.44
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,090.36

 203529       91010       06/16/15    1079499  NEW CONNECTIONS ACADEMY    6720     APR TUITION                        5,574.80

 203530       91010       06/16/15    1060947  NEXUS OFFICE SYSTEMS       3230     COVERING 7/1/14 − 6/30/15          1,131.00

 203531       91010       06/16/15    1059696  NORTH SHORE UNIFORM SERVI  7007     UNIFORMS FOR STAFF                   534.30

 203532       91010       06/16/15    1077223  NORTHWEST COMMUNITY HEALT  6720     HOSP TUTORING                        177.10
 203532       91010       06/16/15    1077223  NORTHWEST COMMUNITY HEALT  6720     HOSP TUTORING                        141.68
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            318.78

 203533       91010       06/16/15    9991680  RONALD NOVAK               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                232.50

 203534       91010       06/16/15    1077020  NYHART                     2225     MAY PROFESSIONAL SERV                468.60

 203535       91010       06/16/15    1004262  KAY O’BRIEN                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203536       91010       06/16/15    9991081  JOAN O’CONNOR              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203537       91010       06/16/15    9991084  LANA OGNIBENE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203538       91010       06/16/15    1061345  RICHARD OGREN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 47.56

 203539       91010       06/16/15    1080165  ON DECK SPORTS             3000     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI            203.66
 203539       91010       06/16/15    1080165  ON DECK SPORTS             3000     INDOOR BATTING CAGES               2,312.10
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,515.76

 203540       91010       06/16/15    1062374  ONARGA ACADEMY EDUCATION   6720     APR TUITION                        2,669.69

 203541       91010       06/16/15    1072818  OPTIMA PLUMBING SUPPLY, L  4100     INVOICE #48962                        67.14
 203541       91010       06/16/15    1072818  OPTIMA PLUMBING SUPPLY, L  4100     NOVA 5 HAND DRYER PUSH BU            906.90
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            974.04

 203542       91010       06/16/15    1080403  P. C. C. INC               7007     EAGLE 500 AIR PURIFICATIO          2,477.90

 203543       91010       06/16/15    1007022  PALOS SPORTS INC           4100     YELLOW PICKLEBALLS                   167.35
 203543       91010       06/16/15    1007022  PALOS SPORTS INC           4100     COLORBRED CONE SETS  SET              44.96
 203543       91010       06/16/15    1007022  PALOS SPORTS INC           4100     FOAM BALLS WITH STORAGE              103.49
 203543       91010       06/16/15    1007022  PALOS SPORTS INC           4100     FREIGHT                              150.00
 203543       91010       06/16/15    1007022  PALOS SPORTS INC           4100     JUMBO DUFFEL BAG                      98.95
 203543       91010       06/16/15    1007022  PALOS SPORTS INC           4100     REGENT DISC PACK                     193.49
 203543       91010       06/16/15    1007022  PALOS SPORTS INC           4100     SHUTTLECOCKS TUBES OF 6               31.45
 203543       91010       06/16/15    1007022  PALOS SPORTS INC           4100     TYPHOON TABLE TENNIS BALL             34.18
 203543       91010       06/16/15    1007022  PALOS SPORTS INC           4100     WAKA KICKBALL                         49.45
 203543       91010       06/16/15    1007022  PALOS SPORTS INC           4100     WILSON TDS FOOTBALL                  323.88
 203543       91010       06/16/15    1007022  PALOS SPORTS INC           4100     BALL CARRIER                         296.99
 203543       91010       06/16/15    1007022  PALOS SPORTS INC           4100     TACHIKARA VOLLEY LITE SET            150.29
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,644.48
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 203544       91010       06/16/15    1077397  PARKLAND PREPARATORY ACAD  6720     APR TUITION                        3,751.17
 203544       91010       06/16/15    1077397  PARKLAND PREPARATORY ACAD  6720     APR TUITION                        4,618.14
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          8,369.31

 203545       91010       06/16/15    1076489  PATRICK BUSCHETTE          3600     COMMENCEMENT TICKETS                 224.90
 203545       91010       06/16/15    1076489  PATRICK BUSCHETTE          4100     50 PURPLE CORD TIED TOGET            400.00
 203545       91010       06/16/15    1076489  PATRICK BUSCHETTE          4100     GOLD CORDS                           960.00
 203545       91010       06/16/15    1076489  PATRICK BUSCHETTE          4100     GOLD HONOR STOLE                     100.00
 203545       91010       06/16/15    1076489  PATRICK BUSCHETTE          4100     GOLD TASSELS WITH ’15                810.00
 203545       91010       06/16/15    1076489  PATRICK BUSCHETTE          3600     GRADUATION TICKETS                   136.08
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,630.98

 203546       91010       06/16/15    1079614  PEAPOD                     4127     MAY GROCERIES FOR FACS SU          1,250.40

 203547       91010       06/16/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     UPTOWN FUNK − MARK RONSON              1.95
 203547       91010       06/16/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             14.99
 203547       91010       06/16/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     GRACE FELL LIKE THE RAIN              62.50
 203547       91010       06/16/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     JONAHS SONG − TTBB                    18.00
 203547       91010       06/16/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     CINDY − SATB                          82.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            179.94

 203548       91010       06/16/15    1075754  PERKINS SCHOOL FOR THE BL  6720     APR TUITION                       11,428.93
 203548       91010       06/16/15    1075754  PERKINS SCHOOL FOR THE BL  6720     APR R&B                           11,428.93
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         22,857.86

 203549       91010       06/16/15    1062346  PERSONNEL PLANNERS, INC    3806     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES                300.00
 203549       91010       06/16/15    1062346  PERSONNEL PLANNERS, INC    3806     PARTICIPANT FEE                        8.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            308.00

 203550       91010       06/16/15    1050116  PHILLIP’S FLOWERS          4165     GRADUATION FLOWERS                   110.95

 203551       91010       06/16/15    1060659  PIKE SYSTEMS, INC          5998     RETURN                               −66.00
 203551       91010       06/16/15    1060659  PIKE SYSTEMS, INC          5998     EXCHANGE                              74.63
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                              8.63

 203552       91010       06/16/15    1074168  PIRTEK OHARE               3230     HYDRO. HOSE FOR JOHN DEER            149.20

 203553       91010       06/16/15    1053253  PITNEY BOWES SUPPLIES      3230     QUARTERLY POSTAGE METER R            600.00

 203554       91010       06/16/15    1074176  JOAN KRAUSE POOL           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                183.78

 203555       91010       06/16/15    9991165  PATRICIA POST              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203556       91010       06/16/15    1077369  PREFERRED BEVERAGE         4100     COFFEE SUPPLIES & SERVICE             24.99
 203556       91010       06/16/15    1077369  PREFERRED BEVERAGE         4100     COFFEE SUPPLIES & SERVICE            240.99
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            265.98

 203557       91010       06/16/15    1070167  PRINT SMART                3600     ENVELOPES                            330.00

 203558       91010       06/16/15    9991176  LARRY PUETZ                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203559       91010       06/16/15    1079726  QUEST FOOD MANAGEMENT SER  3190     FOOD SERVICE                      98,982.56
 203559       91010       06/16/15    1079726  QUEST FOOD MANAGEMENT SER  4145     FOOD SERVICE                       4,315.15
 203559       91010       06/16/15    1079726  QUEST FOOD MANAGEMENT SER  4100     FOOD SERVICE                          10.00
 203559       91010       06/16/15    1079726  QUEST FOOD MANAGEMENT SER  4165     FOOD SERVICE                          18.00
 203559       91010       06/16/15    1079726  QUEST FOOD MANAGEMENT SER  4100     FOOD SERVICE                          20.00
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 203559       91010       06/16/15    1079726  QUEST FOOD MANAGEMENT SER  4100     FOOD SERVICE                          24.00
 203559       91010       06/16/15    1079726  QUEST FOOD MANAGEMENT SER  4100     FOOD SERVICE                          37.50
 203559       91010       06/16/15    1079726  QUEST FOOD MANAGEMENT SER  4165     FOOD SERVICE                         131.25
 203559       91010       06/16/15    1079726  QUEST FOOD MANAGEMENT SER  4134     FOOD SERVICE                         211.25
 203559       91010       06/16/15    1079726  QUEST FOOD MANAGEMENT SER  3190     FOOD SERVICE                         287.75
 203559       91010       06/16/15    1079726  QUEST FOOD MANAGEMENT SER  4100     FOOD SERVICE                         341.40
 203559       91010       06/16/15    1079726  QUEST FOOD MANAGEMENT SER  3320     FOOD SERVICE                         362.25
 203559       91010       06/16/15    1079726  QUEST FOOD MANAGEMENT SER  4100     FOOD SERVICE                          87.25
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                        104,828.36

 203560       91010       06/16/15    1007451  QUILL CORPORATION          4100     QUILL BRAND® 2" ROUND RIN             20.97
 203560       91010       06/16/15    1007451  QUILL CORPORATION          4100     SUSTAINABLE EARTH BY STAP             41.99
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             62.96

 203561       91010       06/16/15    1072424  RAINBOW PRINTING           3600     2−PART NCR FORM.  4 1/4 X            310.00
 203561       91010       06/16/15    1072424  RAINBOW PRINTING           3600     4−PART NCR FORMS  5.5 X 8            765.95
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,075.95

 203562       91010       06/16/15    9991643  ROBERT RANK                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                146.90

 203563       91010       06/16/15    9991195  CAROL REDELL               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203564       91010       06/16/15    1056367  WILLIAM REID               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                159.00

 203565       91010       06/16/15    1079044  RICHARD REMPERT            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                138.12

 203566       91010       06/16/15    1061818  PAUL REWERTS               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203567       91010       06/16/15    1062725  SCOTT RIGSBEE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ESTIMATED SHIPPING AND HA              4.95
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #100099, STERLING SI             11.13
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #100953, STERLING SI              6.99
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ESTIMATED SHIPPING AND HA             39.05
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #100770, PMC3 SILVER            104.86
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #100800, .925 STERLI            173.30
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #102114, STERLING SI              7.97
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #102121, STERLING SI              5.86
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #102122, STERLING SI             10.04
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #102303, STERLING SI              4.99
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #103220, ARGENTIUM S             65.66
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #103312, ARGENTIUM S             69.95
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #103318, ARGENTIUM S             17.38
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #103320, ARGENTIUM S             56.32
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #103326, ARGENTIUM S             25.78
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #104203, STERLING SI              9.19
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #104204, STERLING SI              9.38
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #111074, RIO GERMAN             117.16
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #111078, RIO GERMAN             105.44
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #111177, RIO GERMAN             117.16
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #111261, GERMAN SLIM             27.34
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #111287, XURON MICRO             51.26
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #111289, LINDSTROM C             29.29
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #111822, SLIM BENT C             30.75
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #111890, HOOK−JAW DI             16.55
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #111892, HOOK−JAW DI             16.55
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 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #111893, DIMPLE−FORM             16.55
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #111894, DIMPLE−FORM             20.45
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #111928, SLIM BENT C             27.83
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #112215, RAWHIDE MAL             43.94
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #112225, CHASING HAM             13.67
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #112704, SQUARE HOLE             15.57
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #112705, ROUND HOLE−             15.57
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #112841, ROUND LONGN             15.57
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #113208, DONEGAN OPT            100.32
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #113839, TUBING CUTT             45.89
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #113847, ROSEWOOD RO             10.69
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #116021, STANDARD−WI             10.69
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #116027, WIDE−SHANK              14.89
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #11680306, NICKEL SI              6.09
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #1168082, NICKEL SIL              5.30
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #130118, JEWELER’S B             35.88
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #130120, JEWELER’S B             30.02
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #130310, JEWELER’S B             39.37
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #130312, JEWELER’S B             19.77
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #130314, JEWELER’S B             20.07
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #130316, JEWELER’S B             20.20
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #130322, JEWELER’S B             41.77
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #131118, NICKEL ALLO            171.35
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #131120, NICKEL ALLO            172.81
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #131312, NICKEL ALLO             83.92
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #131316, NICKEL ALLO             58.42
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #131318, NICKEL ALLO             85.41
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #131322, NICKEL ALLO             86.85
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #132312, COPPER ROUN             43.96
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #132314, COPPER ROUN             30.89
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #132316, COPPER RUON             44.14
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #132318, COPPER ROUN             83.71
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #132320, COPPER ROUN             59.75
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #132322, COPPER ROUN             45.52
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #132324, COPPER ROUN             46.19
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #132326, COPPER ROUN             47.30
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #132530, COPPER SEAM             27.45
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #132532, COPPER HEAV             37.96
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #330212, PARAMOUNT T              3.08
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #330317, MX TAPERED               5.13
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #332962, DEDECO POLY             20.99
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #333103, POINT MANDR              4.39
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #335125, MIDAS BLUE              15.57
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #339395, SUPER SUNSH             26.61
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #344365, LYNX CUP BU             21.97
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #349016, DIAMOND COR             51.26
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #401609L11, BLACK FA             15.67
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #404728L11, BLACK FA             19.19
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #42015512, BRASS WHI             10.40
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #42015712, BRASS WHI             10.89
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #629779, COPPER 2MM               3.67
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #630150, STERLING SI              5.96
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #67539320, COPPER 5M             57.68
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #67540220, COPPER 4.             32.02
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #68151250, STEEL NIC             29.02
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #681514, STEEL NICKE              5.13
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 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #681843, FIRELINE .0              9.52
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #685603125, STEEL NI             16.30
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #693232, STERLING SI              3.80
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #700122, MODELER’S B             13.62
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #700706, MODELER’S B             15.13
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #700707, MODELER’S B             15.13
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #920963, COPPER 6MM               4.69
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #920972, COPPER 10 X              8.13
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #921659, COPPER 8MM               8.43
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #921716, COPPER 8MM               7.57
 203568       91010       06/16/15    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     ITEM #132326, COPPER ROUN             47.88
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,318.86

 203569       91010       06/16/15    9991213  BRUCE RITTER               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                177.00

 203570       91010       06/16/15    1073157  RIVERSIDE MEDICAL CENTER   6720     HOSP TUTORING                        743.82

 203571       91010       06/16/15    1062050  ROCKFORD BOARD OF EDUCATI  6712     ROSECRANCE/TUITION                 1,268.06

 203572       91010       06/16/15    1062753  ROBERT M ROLF              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203573       91010       06/16/15    9991229  ROBERT ROSE                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                139.87

 203574       91010       06/16/15    9991247  PAUL RUNYON                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203575       91010       06/16/15    1060292  ROBERT RUYLE               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203576       91010       06/16/15    9991264  LINDA SACCOMANNO           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                240.91

 203577       91010       06/16/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     ESTIMATE OF ITEMS SUCH AS             92.05
 203577       91010       06/16/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     SUPPLIES                             131.75
 203577       91010       06/16/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     SUPPLIES                              62.54
 203577       91010       06/16/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     180 CT TWIZZLERS                       7.53
 203577       91010       06/16/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     32 PK COKE CANS                       29.74
 203577       91010       06/16/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     BAKED AND POPPED                      12.30
 203577       91010       06/16/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     FACTORY FAVORIETS                     12.46
 203577       91010       06/16/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     FRITO LAY MIX                         25.27
 203577       91010       06/16/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     MARS/MINIS                            11.35
 203577       91010       06/16/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     MULTIGRAIN BARS                      176.67
 203577       91010       06/16/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     SUN CHIPS                             12.30
 203577       91010       06/16/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     MAY FACS GROCERIES SUBMIT            321.74
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            895.70

 203578       91010       06/16/15    1076865  GRETCHEN SAUER             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 50.26

 203579       91010       06/16/15    1007800  SAX ARTS AND CRAFTS        4124     #9−439481−705, SAX VERSAT             13.66
 203579       91010       06/16/15    1007800  SAX ARTS AND CRAFTS        4124     #9−439484−705, SAX VERSAT             27.32
 203579       91010       06/16/15    1007800  SAX ARTS AND CRAFTS        4124     #9−439496−705, SAX VERSAT             27.32
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             68.30

 203580       91010       06/16/15    1051833  SCHOLASTIC CLASSROOM &     4100     VNT536997 STAGE C READ 18            783.49

 203581       91010       06/16/15    1062140  SCHOLASTIC INC.            3000     ROSELLE−8/4−MAZZOLINI                299.00
 203581       91010       06/16/15    1062140  SCHOLASTIC INC.            3000     ROSELLE−8/5−MAZZOLINI                299.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            598.00
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 203582       91010       06/16/15    1076616  SCHOLASTIC, INC.           3000     #600050394 PREMIUM PRODUC          5,000.00
 203582       91010       06/16/15    1076616  SCHOLASTIC, INC.           3000     #600050395 PREMIUM PRODUC          5,000.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         10,000.00

 203583       91010       06/16/15    1007900  SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION  4100     NURSE SUPPLIES                        76.57
 203583       91010       06/16/15    1007900  SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION  5302     QUOTE #2981163−00                    404.44
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            481.01

 203584       91010       06/16/15    1064917  SCHOOL OUTFITTERS          7007     ROOM DIVIDER SKU# SCR−HFS          1,889.99

 203585       91010       06/16/15    9991299  CYNTHIA SCHRAMM            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                233.42

 203586       91010       06/16/15    9991302  RAYMOND SCHUDA             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203587       91010       06/16/15    1056271  LANCE SCHULZ               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203588       91010       06/16/15    1053035  CARL N SCHUPMANN           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203589       91010       06/16/15    9991693  JANICE SCHWARZE            3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 203590       91010       06/16/15    9991317  JANE SCOVILLE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203591       91010       06/16/15    1062345  S.E.A.L. OF ILLINOIS INC   6720     APR TUITION                        3,894.12

 203592       91010       06/16/15    1070905  SEAL SOUTH, INC.           6720     MAY TUITION                        4,019.40

 203593       91010       06/16/15    9991319  KAREN SEATON               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 56.00

 203594       91010       06/16/15    9991647  MARY LOU SEJUD             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203595       91010       06/16/15    1009992  SEPTRAN INC                3300     ALOP APR                           2,995.42
 203595       91010       06/16/15    1009992  SEPTRAN INC                3310     APR SPED                          88,250.62
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         91,246.04

 203596       91010       06/16/15    1055475  SERVICE SANITATION         3900     PORTABLE TOILET SERVICE              268.00

 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     AVE5305−CARD,TENT,2,5X8,1             20.49
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     MMM6355AU, NOTE,PST−IT3X5             25.48
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     MMM8101K12 TAPE,3/4 X1000             29.57
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     MMMR3010SSAU −NOTE,3X3,PO             33.98
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     ROA12531−NOTEBOOK,LIFE NO             10.50
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     SWI66532−STAPLER,COMPACT,             17.33
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     UNV30630−PAD,LEGAL,6/PK,W             12.99
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     UNV35662−NOTE,STICK−IT,1.              1.98
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     UNV72210−CLIP,#1GEM,SMOOT              6.50
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     UNV79000−STAPLES,CHSEL PT              2.50
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     REFER TO SHANE’S ORDER #0          1,138.54
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     OFFICE SUPPLIES                      218.70
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SHANE’S TEMP ORDER 004423          1,079.06
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     ENVELOPE                              16.91
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     ENVELOPE                              14.27
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MOISTENER ENVELOPE                    10.19
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     TAPE CORRECTION                       10.99
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      7013     BLADE, SINGLE, 10/PK, STG              3.44
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      7013     BNDR, 3" RRNG VINYL, BK,              13.77
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      7013     BNDR, VIEW, D−RING, 4", B             28.98
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 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      7013     CLEANER, LYSOL, WIPES, 6/             39.99
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      7013     DUSTER, COMPRS AIR, 6PK,              39.99
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      7013     INDEX, BNDR, 11X8.5, 8CLR              4.47
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      7013     LABEL, LASER, 1"X2−5/8",               6.99
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      7013     PADS, CLEANING ALCOHOL, W              7.18
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      7013     TAPE, SHIPPING, 6/PK, CLR             39.99
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      7013     TISSUE, KLNX FLAT, 6/5/10             54.05
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     #@ PENCILS                             2.75
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     24 PK GLUE STICKS                     11.49
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     3 HOLE PUNCH                          17.97
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     3X5 INDEX CARDS                       14.04
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     4X6 INDEX CARDS                        6.50
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     BLK EXPO                              29.97
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     BLK SHARPIES                           6.39
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     BLUE PENS                              2.69
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     CORRECTION FLUID                       2.97
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     DRY ERASERS                           16.35
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     GREEN EXPO                            19.98
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     JUMBO PPR CLIPS                        2.89
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     LEGAL PADS                             9.78
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MANILLA 1/3 CUT FILE FOLD              7.98
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MEDIUM BINDER CLIPS                    7.08
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     ORANGE EXPO                           19.98
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     POST IT NOTES                         34.74
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     PURPLE EXPO                           19.98
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     RED EXPO                               9.99
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     RED PENS                               2.69
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     RED SHARPIES                           8.99
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SMALL PPR CLIPS                         .65
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     STAPLER                               11.45
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     STAPLES                                5.00
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     TAPE DISPENSER                         5.45
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     WRITE ON TAPE                         13.90
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     BINDER, HD, VIEW RING 2",             25.96
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     BNDR, HD, VIEW, RING 1"               18.36
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     CARD, INDEX, RULED, 3X5               15.60
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     FLUID, CORRECTION, 3/PK W              5.91
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     PAD, LGL RULD, PERF, LTR,             14.67
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     PAD, POST−IT 3X3 PACK OF              64.95
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     PEN, INKJOY 100, FSHN, 8              39.75
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     TAPE, MAGIC 75 X 1 M, 10              15.99
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SUPPLIES                             141.26
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     BIC BLP51WASST                         4.04
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MAS 87007 CASTER                      17.84
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SCC 412SMJ8000PK                      20.37
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     AAG 70−957−05 ACADEMIS CA             80.45
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     AVE 5963 LASER LABELS 2"X             61.99
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     BRT TN550 TONER CARTRIDGE            177.20
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     FEL−931−1601 BACKREST LUM             35.69
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     LEE 10132 FINGERTIPMOISTE             10.38
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     QUA 41665 CATALOG ENVELOP            107.07
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     QUA 50562 COIN ENVELOPES              67.30
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SUPPLIES                             490.59
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      5302     HON S42ABC BOOKCASE−PUTTY            124.00
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     3X3 POPUP NOTE                        17.98
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     3X5 INDEX CARDS                        9.75
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 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     ALPHA GUIDES METAL TABS               35.69
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     BINDER CLIPS LARGE                     9.45
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     BINDER CLIPS MEDIUM                    2.95
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     DESK TAPE DISPENSER                   20.76
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     EASEL PAD                             92.99
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     GLUE STICK                            21.00
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     HIGHLIGHTER                           12.58
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     INVISIBLE TAPE                        13.38
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MAGNETIC CLIP 2 1/4                   22.99
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MAGNETIC CLIP LARGE                   25.14
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MANILLA FOLDERS                       19.95
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     PENCIL SHARPENER ELECTRIC             31.99
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     POST IT 1.5 X 2                       20.37
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SHARPIE BLUE                          17.98
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SHARPIE GREEN                         17.98
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SHARPIE MARKER BLACK                  19.17
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SHARPIE PURPLE                        26.97
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SHEET PROTECTORS                      26.48
 203597       91010       06/16/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     STAPLE REMOVER                         4.95
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          5,190.35

 203598       91010       06/16/15    1079863  SHAW MEDIA                 3500     PLEASE RUN LEGAL NOTICES             569.40
 203598       91010       06/16/15    1079863  SHAW MEDIA                 3500     PLEASE RUN LEGAL NOTICES             245.72
 203598       91010       06/16/15    1079863  SHAW MEDIA                 3500     PLEASE RUN LEGAL NOTICES             215.64
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,030.76

 203599       91010       06/16/15    1072666  SHERWIN WILLIAMS           4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR MA            118.53

 203600       91010       06/16/15    1053036  SIGNS NOW                  4100     FIELD HOUSE SIGN                     105.40
 203600       91010       06/16/15    1053036  SIGNS NOW                  3900     ESTIMATE − SN 195−25789 −            725.00
 203600       91010       06/16/15    1053036  SIGNS NOW                  4100     ESTIMATE #SN195−25778                528.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,358.40

 203601       91010       06/16/15    9991648  JOHN SIPPY                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203602       91010       06/16/15    9991649  RUDOLPH J SKUL JR          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203603       91010       06/16/15    9991349  VERETTA SLAD               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                125.14

 203604       91010       06/16/15    1076112  JAMES SLOUF                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                117.75

 203605       91010       06/16/15    1050709  SHERID A SMITH             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                155.00

 203606       91010       06/16/15    1078291  SOARING EAGLE ACADEMY      6720     MAY TUITION                        7,483.60
 203606       91010       06/16/15    1078291  SOARING EAGLE ACADEMY      6720     MAY TUITION                        7,483.60
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         14,967.20

 203607       91010       06/16/15    1077484  SPECIALIZED EDUCATION OF   6720     APR TUITION                        6,857.60

 203608       91010       06/16/15    1059715  ELIZABETH SPRINGER         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                158.00

 203609       91010       06/16/15    1062710  SPRINT/NEXTEL (DISTRICT)   3403     CELL PHONES                        1,196.47

 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     8 DIGIT DISPLAY CALCULATO              4.98
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     ALPHABETICAL FILE GIDES                7.99
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     RUBBERMADE STACKABLE TRAY             25.69
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 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     AVERY HEAVY−DUTY VIEW BIN             29.37
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     BARNEY & SMITH CRAYOLA CO             11.82
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SANFORD EXPO ORIGINAL DRY            179.19
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SANFORD EXPO2 LOW ODOR DR            153.86
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SANFORD SHARPIE PERMANENT             17.58
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SANFORD SHARPIE PERMANENT              8.79
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SANFORD SHARPIE PERMANENT              8.79
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SANFORD SHARPIE PERMANENT             17.58
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     STAPLES BINDER CLIPS, MED             11.40
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     STAPLES COLORED HANGING F             11.24
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     STAPLES DRY−ERASE BOARD E             18.48
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     STAPLES GUMMED CLASP ENVE             11.18
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     STAPLES INDEX CARDS, UNRU              8.12
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     WESTCOTT STRAIGHT CONTRAC              5.10
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SUPPLIES                             139.68
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4099     STAPLES TELFORD MANAGERS              99.99
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SUPPLIES                             199.90
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     BIC ROUND STIC PENS, BLUE             17.97
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     BIC ROUND STICK GRIP GREE             29.90
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     BIC ULTRA ROUND STIC GRIP             44.85
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     BIC VELOCITY GEL PENS, BL             12.99
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SANFORD EXPO VIS−A−VIS WE             15.56
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SCOTCH DESKTOP OFFICE TAP             10.98
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SCOTCH MAGIC TAPE W DISPE             67.45
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SCOTCH VALUE PACK, INCLUD             18.49
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     YELLOW PENCILS, NO. 2, SO             51.00
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SUPPLIES                              41.53
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #080422 OXFORD TWIN POCKE             18.09
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #167031 STAPLES HYPE HIGH              8.02
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #221689 STAPLES TAB−TOP F             35.98
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #323610 STAPLES YELLOW PE              5.39
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #333558 STAPLES BALLPOINT              7.45
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #343670 STAPLES BALLPOINT              3.76
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #343799 STAPLES BALLPOINT              3.76
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #486330 STAPLES TOP−LOADI             20.99
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #612668 BIC ROUND STIC GR             14.95
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #849372 STAPLES 1−SUB NOT             39.97
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #849398 STAPLES FILLER PA             11.07
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #875429 STAPLES COLORED T             34.98
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #932600 STAPLES HYPE HIGH              7.26
 203610       91010       06/16/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #DIX13830 PRE−SHARPENED P             12.18
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,505.30

 203611       91010       06/16/15    9991650  JOHN STAPLETON             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203612       91010       06/16/15    1073584  STEINER ELECTRIC CO        7007     QUOTE #S005024912                    433.23
 203612       91010       06/16/15    1073584  STEINER ELECTRIC CO        7007     QUOTE #S005024912                     23.23
 203612       91010       06/16/15    1073584  STEINER ELECTRIC CO        7007     QUOTE #S005024912                    960.83
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,417.29

 203613       91010       06/16/15    1061454  STEVE WEISS MUSIC          7007     #YAM−YG2500C, 1−YAMAHA 3−          3,211.50
 203613       91010       06/16/15    1061454  STEVE WEISS MUSIC          3270     #EVA−BD16MX2W, 18−EVANS 1             67.00
 203613       91010       06/16/15    1061454  STEVE WEISS MUSIC          3270     #EVA−BD18MX2W, 18−EVANS 1             72.00
 203613       91010       06/16/15    1061454  STEVE WEISS MUSIC          3270     #EVA−BD20MX2W, 18−EVANS 2             76.00
 203613       91010       06/16/15    1061454  STEVE WEISS MUSIC          3270     #EVA−BD22MX2W, 18−EVANS 2             83.00
 203613       91010       06/16/15    1061454  STEVE WEISS MUSIC          3270     #EVA−BD24MX2W, 18−EVANS 2             96.00
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 203613       91010       06/16/15    1061454  STEVE WEISS MUSIC          3270     #EVA−CT14SS, 18−EVANS 14              54.00
 203613       91010       06/16/15    1061454  STEVE WEISS MUSIC          3270     #GIB−4709, 14−GIBRALTAR 4            108.00
 203613       91010       06/16/15    1061454  STEVE WEISS MUSIC          3270     #REM−KS−2614−00, 19−REMO             356.00
 203613       91010       06/16/15    1061454  STEVE WEISS MUSIC          3270     #REM−RE−0006−MP, 19−REMO              93.00
 203613       91010       06/16/15    1061454  STEVE WEISS MUSIC          3270     #REM−RE−0008−MP, 19−REMO              82.50
 203613       91010       06/16/15    1061454  STEVE WEISS MUSIC          3270     #REM−RE−0012−MP, 19−REMO              19.00
 203613       91010       06/16/15    1061454  STEVE WEISS MUSIC          3270     #REM−RE−0013−MP, 19−REMO              39.00
 203613       91010       06/16/15    1061454  STEVE WEISS MUSIC          4104     #SW−TRBT, 5F−WEISS TRIANG             69.90
 203613       91010       06/16/15    1061454  STEVE WEISS MUSIC          4104     #SW−WOODCLIP, 5G−WEISS WO             23.85
 203613       91010       06/16/15    1061454  STEVE WEISS MUSIC          4104     #VIC−HHPQS, 8A−VIC FIRTH             112.00
 203613       91010       06/16/15    1061454  STEVE WEISS MUSIC          4104     SHIPPING AND HANDLING CHA             37.95
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,600.70

 203614       91010       06/16/15    1008580  SUBURBAN DR CHK & LOCK SE  4100     JUNE BILLS                            86.45

 203615       91010       06/16/15    1063374  SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR      3160     OPEN ENROLLMENT SETUP TRA             96.00
 203615       91010       06/16/15    1063374  SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR      3160     OPEN ENROLLMENT SETUP TRA            640.00
 203615       91010       06/16/15    1063374  SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR      3160     INSTALL SERVICES                     600.00
 203615       91010       06/16/15    1063374  SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR      4161     FPBEN SOFTWARE                     7,646.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          8,982.00

 203616       91010       06/16/15    1074020  ELLEN SVEC                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                161.68

 203617       91010       06/16/15    1054971  PAT TELFORD                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                142.67

 203618       91010       06/16/15    9991422  DANIEL TELITZ              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203619       91010       06/16/15    9991651  PHILLIP THORNE             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203620       91010       06/16/15    1053215  TRANE CHICAGO SERVICE      4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             12.00
 203620       91010       06/16/15    1053215  TRANE CHICAGO SERVICE      4100     QUOTE#195−10706036 MOTO95            494.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            506.00

 203621       91010       06/16/15    1079901  TRIMARK MARLINN, LLC       7011     ICE CUBER MANITOWOC ID−11          5,340.32

 203622       91010       06/16/15    1011366  TROPHYS ARE US             4100     AWARDS                                48.43
 203622       91010       06/16/15    1011366  TROPHYS ARE US             4100     2 − PLATES                            10.00
 203622       91010       06/16/15    1011366  TROPHYS ARE US             4100     AWARDS                               338.71
 203622       91010       06/16/15    1011366  TROPHYS ARE US             4100     AWARDS                               192.00
 203622       91010       06/16/15    1011366  TROPHYS ARE US             4100     AWARDS                                 8.00
 203622       91010       06/16/15    1011366  TROPHYS ARE US             4100     ENGRAVED PLATES                       44.45
 203622       91010       06/16/15    1011366  TROPHYS ARE US             4100     ENGRAVED PLATES                       32.45
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            674.04

 203623       91010       06/16/15    1062831  ULINE                      4100     S11721 ASST GATORADE ASSO            456.00
 203623       91010       06/16/15    1062831  ULINE                      4100     S−15748 12OZ TRANSLUCENT              58.00
 203623       91010       06/16/15    1062831  ULINE                      4100     SP181 FREE H1353 IGLOO 5G             49.60
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            563.60

 203624       91010       06/16/15    9991660  NANCY ULRICH               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203625       91010       06/16/15    1076791  UNIFIRST CORP              3230     MATS − SOUTH                          92.24

 203626       91010       06/16/15    1061674  UNITED RADIO COMMUNICATIO  3230     REPAIR TO TK3170 S#908019            102.96

 203627       91010       06/16/15    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     ARISE MY LOVE, SZYMKO, J.             61.50
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 203627       91010       06/16/15    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     AVE MARIA, BY C SAR ALEJA             84.00
 203627       91010       06/16/15    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     CINDY, BY MACK WILBERG, S             65.21
 203627       91010       06/16/15    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     DANSI NA KUIMBA, BY PERRY              1.85
 203627       91010       06/16/15    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     DANSI NA KUIMBA, BY PERRY              1.85
 203627       91010       06/16/15    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     JONAHS SONG, BY SCHICKELE             36.00
 203627       91010       06/16/15    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     L’DOR VADOR, ARR. REBECCA             47.50
 203627       91010       06/16/15    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     THE SLEEP OF THE INFANT J             52.50
 203627       91010       06/16/15    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     THE WINTER GIFT, MARK PAT             62.60
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            413.01

 203628       91010       06/16/15    1062621  PETE VENTRELLI             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203629       91010       06/16/15    1009157  VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE   3230     INVOICE #103747 ELEVATOR             122.00

 203630       91010       06/16/15    1057532  VILLAGE OF WOODRIDGE       3110     POLICE COUNSELOR                   6,015.05

 203631       91010       06/16/15    1059749  ERIC WAGNER                3181     TREASURER SERVICES                   750.00

 203632       91010       06/16/15    9991525  ROBERT WEBELER             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                246.52

 203633       91010       06/16/15    1009350  WENGER CORP.               5302     QUOTE #972282                      1,440.00
 203633       91010       06/16/15    1009350  WENGER CORP.               5302     SHIPPING                             153.00
 203633       91010       06/16/15    1009350  WENGER CORP.               6900     133C499 HANDLE, CRNR, PCK            264.00
 203633       91010       06/16/15    1009350  WENGER CORP.               6900     133H600 BUTTERFLY CLIP, S            286.00
 203633       91010       06/16/15    1009350  WENGER CORP.               6900     FREIGHT/HANDLING CHARGE               47.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,190.00

 203634       91010       06/16/15    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     APR HOMELESS                       7,202.10
 203634       91010       06/16/15    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3300     APR HOMELESS                       8,642.86
 203634       91010       06/16/15    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     APR SPED                             791.67
 203634       91010       06/16/15    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     APR HOMELESS D58                   1,292.00
 203634       91010       06/16/15    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3300     P99 APR                              827.11
 203634       91010       06/16/15    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     APR SPED                          20,655.10
 203634       91010       06/16/15    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     APR T99                            4,327.77
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         43,738.61

 203635       91010       06/16/15    1077270  DON WHELPLEY               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90

 203636       91010       06/16/15    1080370  ROY WIEMERSLAGE            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203637       91010       06/16/15    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     ’15 SUMMER IMPROVEMNT              5,915.00
 203637       91010       06/16/15    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     ’15 SUMMER MAINT PROJ              9,845.40
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         15,760.40

 203638       91010       06/16/15    9991552  MICHAEL WILLIAMS           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 36.85

 203639       91010       06/16/15    1052061  WILLOW−RIDGE GLASS INC     7007     QUOTE OF 4/20/15 TO REPLA            495.00

 203640       91010       06/16/15    1057390  JOAN WILSON                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                169.77

 203641       91010       06/16/15    1061906  SANDRA WOJCIK              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203642       91010       06/16/15    9991579  SCOTT WUGGAZER             3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 203643       91010       06/16/15    9991654  RICHARD WYLLIE             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                191.40
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 203644       91010       06/16/15    1063692  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     SERVICE CONTRACT 7/1/2014             85.00
 203644       91010       06/16/15    1063692  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     SERVICE CONTRACT 8/1/2014             50.56
 203644       91010       06/16/15    1063692  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     SERVICE CONTRACT 8/1/2014             34.17
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            169.73

 203645       91010       06/16/15    1059125  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     YEARLY MAINTENANCE AGREEM            114.00
 203645       91010       06/16/15    1059125  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     YEARLY MAINTENANCE AGREEM             57.00
 203645       91010       06/16/15    1059125  XEROX CORPORATION          3000     T99 MAY                               57.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            228.00

 203646       91010       06/16/15    1078279  XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES   5402     4TH QUARTER LEASE:  FOUR           7,295.00
 203646       91010       06/16/15    1078279  XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES   5402     4TH QUARTER LEASE:  FOUR           7,295.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         14,590.00

 203647       91010       06/16/15    9991593  GINA ZICCARDI              3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 203648       91010       06/16/15    9991594  TERRY ZIEMKE               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 31.23

 203649       91010       06/16/15    1076228  ZLAN PARTNERS              3160     INVOICE 10791 SMOOTHWALL             330.00

     TOTAL FUND                                                                                                   1,199,320.92

     TOTAL REPORT                                                                                                 1,199,320.92


